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Tariff Notice No. 1971/9—Applications for Continuation of Approval
Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:
Rates of Duty Effective
Appn Tariff Part List
No. Item Goods I No.
B.P. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To
34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk | Free 10% ¢ 10.8
and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
12188 Dowfax 2a1 33 | 1/2/68 |31/12/70
34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved when lmported in bulk Free 10% | 10.8
and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
12128 Toximul AP 97 | 1/9/69 31/12/70
84.18.29 | Water purifying: . Free 20% | 25% | 10.2
12146 Chlorinating and ammomatlng apparatus .. 1/7/67 [31/12/70
12162 | 84.22.15 | Xdlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 6in. or Free 209% 1 25% | 10.2 42° 1 1/1/69 [31/12/70
greater diameter
85.01.13 | Transformers viz: Free | 20% | 25%
12164 (a) Specially suited for use with instruments used to 3 {1/7/67 ] 31/3/11
measure or record current
12164 (b) For use with protection relays and electrical 3 | 1/7/67131/3/71
metering equipment
12165 | 85.19.01 Switcllles, being catalogued spare parts of electric power | Free | 20% | 25% | 10.2 4 |1/7/67 | 31/3/71
tools
12091 | 85.23.28 | Wires and cables as may be approved, etc. Free 20% 1 259%
Approved:
Welding cable having a current rating of 250 143 11/10/68 [31/12/70
amperes or over
12147 | 87.06.06 | Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, for use in trans- | Free 20% 1 259% | 10.2 8 | 1/4/69 | 31/3/71
mission between revolving shafts
12148 | 87.06.09 | Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, for use in trans- | Free 209% | 259% | 10.2 1/7/67 | 31/3/71
mission between revolving shafts
12109 | 87.14.14 | Trailers fitted with dump bodies, specially suited for use | Free 20% t 259% 1 10.2 19 11/10/67 31/12/70
in earth moving and mining, having a gross laden
weight of 8 tons or over on any axle

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 February 1971,
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the

Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
{b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 4th day of February 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/10—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Norick is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Mmlster
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Appn Tariff Part
No. Item Goods II

B.P. ‘ MFN. Gen. Ref.,
11866 | 84.45.25 | One “Besco” TRH26 plate bending roller of 6 ft by 4” capacity. 55%

Capable of rolling sheetmetal up to the above specifications

25% ' 459,

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 25 February 1971. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 4th day of February 1971,

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



